

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Iten, F February 4, 2008

SUBJECT: Approval of engineering contract amendment to URS Corporation for additional construction engineering services provided for the 2007 Neighborhood Road Program in the amount of \$36,583.

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: PHOSE

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	\$36,583
AMOUNT BUDGETED	\$2,500,000
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED	\$0 (additional fee included in budgeted amount)
LINE ITEM NUMBER	203-203.00-805.427

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

URS Corporation was retained in February 2007 to provide design and construction engineering services for the 2007 Neighborhood Road Program. The scope of the project at the time of engineering award consisted of approximately \$1,400,000 of construction, but since then the scope has increased to a construction value of \$1,970,675.

For construction engineering services, URS' fee is based on a fixed 6.4% of construction and URS was initially awarded a fee of \$89,540 (6.4% of \$1,400,000). Based on the current construction value, URS' construction engineering fee should be \$126,123 (6.4% of \$1,970,675), or an increase of \$36,583.

URS has currently billed up to the \$89,540 amount previously authorized.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of engineering contract amendment to URS Corporation for additional construction engineering services provided for the 2007 Neighborhood Road Program in the amount of \$36,583.

	1	2	Υ	Ν
Mayor Landry				
Mayor Pro Tem Capello				
Council Member Crawford				
Council Member Gatt				

	1	2	Υ	Ν
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Staudt				